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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE*
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWABE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$76,394,565
$1,395,505
$4,619,092
$5,984,509
$734,913
$52,975

Number
605
565
40

Certified
245
119
55
27
33
19
11
11
487

Prime

$290,826
$40,195

$102,486
$950

S0
S0

S0
S0

$5,912
S0

$146,925
$1,575

$995
$438

SO
S0

$3,365,522
$162,284

Percentage

1.83%
6.05%
7.83%
0.96%
0.07%

Prime
$3,500,310
$3,500,310

$0

Non-Certified

738

547

162

104

129

110

55

41

1,954

Subcontractor

$335,335
$950

$329,838
S0

$139,080
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

SO
S0

S0
S0

SO
S0

$1,091,286
S0

BAO Monthly Key Performance Indicators (KPI) for FY 15-16

Dollars

Subcontractor

$2,484,199
$2,484,199
S0

Total

983

666

217

131

162

129

66

52

2,441

Total
$667,306
$626,161

$41,145
$433,274
$432,324
$950
$139,080
$139,080
S0

S0

S0

S0
$5,912
$5,912
S0
$148,500
$146,925
$1,575
$1,433
$995
$438

S0

S0

S0
$4,619,092
$4,456,808
$162,284
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