

Business Assistance Office

Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage
Total Purchases for the Period	\$76,394,565	
MBE	\$1,395,505	1.83%
WBE	\$4,619,092	6.05%
SBE*	\$5,984,509	7.83%
DBE	\$734,913	0.96%
SDV	\$52,975	0.07%

SBE Business Activity	Number	Prime	Dollars
			Subcontractor
SBE Firms:	605	\$3,500,310	\$2,484,199
Approved	565	\$3,500,310	\$2,484,199
Not-Approved	40	\$0	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	245	738	983
African American Female Owned:	119	547	666
Asian American Male Owned:	55	162	217
Asian American Female Owned:	27	104	131
Hispanic American Male Owned:	33	129	162
Hispanic American Female Owned:	19	110	129
Native American Male Owned:	11	55	66
Native American Female Owned:	11	41	52
Other Female Owned:	487	1,954	2,441

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)	Prime	Subcontractor	Total
African American Male Owned:			\$667,306
Certified	\$290,826	\$335,335	\$626,161
Non-Certified	\$40,195	\$950	\$41,145
African American Female Owned:			\$433,274
Certified	\$102,486	\$329,838	\$432,324
Non-Certified	\$950	\$0	\$950
Asian American Male Owned:			\$139,080
Certified	\$0	\$139,080	\$139,080
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Male Owned:			\$5,912
Certified	\$5,912	\$0	\$5,912
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Female Owned:			\$148,500
Certified	\$146,925	\$0	\$146,925
Non-Certified	\$1,575	\$0	\$1,575
Native American Male Owned:			\$1,433
Certified	\$995	\$0	\$995
Non-Certified	\$438	\$0	\$438
Native American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Female Owned:			\$4,619,092
Certified	\$3,365,522	\$1,091,286	\$4,456,808
Non-Certified	\$162,284	\$0	\$162,284